This is information on a product in full production.
September 2012 Doc ID 022084 Rev 1 1/12
12
ESDASCY
Automotive quad Transil™ array for ESD protection
Datasheet  production data
Features
■ 4 unidirectional Transil functions

Doc ID 022084 Rev 1 3/12
Table 2. Electrical characteristics - values (Tamb = 25 °C)
Order code
VBR @ IR IRM @ VRM VCL @ Ipp
(1) VF@ IF Rd(2) T Cline
(3)
min. max. max. typ. max. typ. max. typ.
V V mA µA V V A V mA m 10-4/C pF
ESDA5V3SC6Y 5.3 5.9 1 2 3 18 22 1.25 200 230 5 280
ESDA6V1SC6Y 6.1 7.2 1 20 5.2 22 18 1.25 200 350 6 190
ESDA14V2SC5Y 14.2 15.8 1 5 12 21 14 1.25 200 650 10 100
ESDA25SC6Y 25 30 1 1 24 30 10 1.2 10 1000 10 60
1. 8/20 µs waveform
2. Square pulse, Ipp = 15 A, tp= 2.5 µs.
3.  VBR = T* (Tamb - 25 °C) * VBR (25 °C)
Figure 4. Pulse power versus initial junction

60 sec
(90 max)
ESDASCY Ordering information
Doc ID 022084 Rev 1 11/12
6 Ordering information
7 Revision history
Table 5. Ordering information
Order codes Marking(1)
1. The marking can be rotated by multiples of 90° to differentiate assembly location
Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
ESDA5V3SC6Y ES5Y SOT23-6L
16.7 mg 3000 Tape and reel
ESDA6V1SC6Y ES6Y SOT23-6L
ESDA14V2SC5Y EC1Y SOT23-5L
ESDA25SC6Y ES2Y SOT23-6L
Table 6. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
04-Sep-2012 1 First issue.
ESDASCY